

12.3.2018

B8-0135/2

**Amendment 2**

**Raymond Finch**

on behalf of the EFDD Group

**Motion for a resolution**

**PPE, S&D, ALDE, GUE/NGL, Verts/ALE, AFCD**

Framework of the future EU-UK relationship

**B8-0135/2018**

**Motion for a resolution**

**Recital C a (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

*Ca. whereas both the 'Remain' and 'Leave' campaigns in the referendum acknowledged, accepted and advocated that a vote to leave the European Union would entail leaving the customs union and the single market;*

Or. en

12.3.2018

B8-0135/3

**Amendment 3**

**Raymond Finch**

on behalf of the EFDD Group

**Motion for a resolution**

**B8-0135/2018**

**PPE, S&D, ALDE, GUE/NGL, Verts/ALE, AFCD**

Framework of the future EU-UK relationship

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 1 a (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

*1a. Insists that the Commission must immediately negotiate for continued tariff free trade with the United Kingdom in parallel with the current negotiations on withdrawal;*

Or. en

12.3.2018

B8-0135/4

**Amendment 4**

**Raymond Finch**

on behalf of the EFDD Group

**Motion for a resolution**

**PPE, S&D, ALDE, GUE/NGL, Verts/ALE, AFCD**

Framework of the future EU-UK relationship

**B8-0135/2018**

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 3 a (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

***3a. Rejects any attempt by the Commission to enforce the jurisdiction of the Court of Justice of the European Union in the UK during any transition period or thereafter, specifically in regard to the application of rulings made after the withdrawal date;***

Or. en

12.3.2018

B8-0135/5

**Amendment 5**

**Raymond Finch**

on behalf of the EFDD Group

**Motion for a resolution**

**B8-0135/2018**

**PPE, S&D, ALDE, GUE/NGL, Verts/ALE, AFCD**

Framework of the future EU-UK relationship

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 3 b (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

***3b. Reiterates that, unless otherwise agreed as part of the withdrawal, there is no legally enforceable obligation for the UK to pay a one-off financial settlement or continue membership contributions to the MFF after withdrawal, given that the treaties establishing the European Union will cease to apply from that date;***

Or. en

12.3.2018

B8-0135/6

**Amendment 6**

**Raymond Finch**

on behalf of the EFDD Group

**Motion for a resolution**

**B8-0135/2018**

**PPE, S&D, ALDE, GUE/NGL, Verts/ALE, AFCD**

Framework of the future EU-UK relationship

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 7 a (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

*7a. Asks the Commission, with regard to the principle of mutual recognition, to urgently assess the application of the ruling in the Cassis de Dijon case, which would create an additional, flexible parallel track to real free trade with a genuine minimum, or even absence, of both tariffs and non-tariff barriers;*

Or. en

12.3.2018

B8-0135/7

**Amendment 7**

**Raymond Finch**

on behalf of the EFDD Group

**Motion for a resolution**

**B8-0135/2018**

**PPE, S&D, ALDE, GUE/NGL, Verts/ALE, AFCD**

Framework of the future EU-UK relationship

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 16 a (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

***16a. Encourages the EU-27 to propose a reciprocal approach to the future relationship between the EU and the UK in general and in respect of insurance, reinsurance, financial services, manufacturing and medicine, based on mutual recognition of standards and regulators such as those recently agreed in the EU-US Bilateral Agreement on prudential measures regarding insurance and reinsurance;***

Or. en

12.3.2018

B8-0135/8

**Amendment 8**

**Raymond Finch**

on behalf of the EFDD Group

**Motion for a resolution**

**B8-0135/2018**

**PPE, S&D, ALDE, GUE/NGL, Verts/ALE, AFCD**

Framework of the future EU-UK relationship

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 20 a (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

***20a. Notes the United Kingdom's significant historic and current contribution to the peace, security and prosperity of the European continent; acknowledges that the United Kingdom will continue to play a significant role in the future outside of the European Union, through NATO and through bilateral partnerships;***

Or. en

12.3.2018

B8-0135/9

**Amendment 9**

**Raymond Finch**

on behalf of the EFDD Group

**Motion for a resolution**

**PPE, S&D, ALDE, GUE/NGL, Verts/ALE, AFCD**

Framework of the future EU-UK relationship

**B8-0135/2018**

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 22**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

22. *Stresses that such a partnership could be established under the Framework Participation Agreement which administers the role of third countries, thereby making it possible for UK participation in civilian and military EU missions (with no lead role for the UK) and operations, programmes and projects, the sharing of intelligence, the training and exchange of military personnel, and collaboration on armaments policy, including projects developed under the permanent structured cooperation (PESCO); underlines that such participation should be without prejudice to and consistent with relevant EU positions, decisions and legislation, including on procurement and transfers in the field of defence; affirms that such cooperation is conditional on full compliance with international human rights law and international humanitarian law and EU fundamental rights;*

22. *Rejects the signing of any Framework Participation Agreement that legally binds the United Kingdom to future EU foreign or defence policy; specifically rejects any potential future financial contributions or participation in operations for which the UK would have no overall control over the political decision-making process, projects under permanent structured cooperation (PESCO) and EU Battlegroups;*

Or. en



12.3.2018

B8-0135/10

**Amendment 10**

**Raymond Finch**

on behalf of the EFDD Group

**Motion for a resolution**

**PPE, S&D, ALDE, GUE/NGL, Verts/ALE, AFCD**

Framework of the future EU-UK relationship

**B8-0135/2018**

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 32 a (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

**32a. Deplores and rejects the suggestion by the European Council that a future free trade agreement with the UK must involve continued access for EU vessels to UK fishing waters; calls on the EU-27 to respect international law (UNCLOS) with regard to the post-Brexit implementation of the UK's full 200-nautical mile exclusive economic zone;**

Or. en

12.3.2018

B8-0135/11

**Amendment 11**

**Raymond Finch**

on behalf of the EFDD Group

**Motion for a resolution**

**B8-0135/2018**

**PPE, S&D, ALDE, GUE/NGL, Verts/ALE, AFCD**

Framework of the future EU-UK relationship

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 51 a (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

***51a. Expresses serious concern that the UK Government will be bound by EU laws, passed by institutions in which it has no representation, during the transition period; accepts, therefore, that the UK Parliament has the right to reject the application to the UK of legislation passed by the EU during the transition period or thereafter;***

Or. en

12.3.2018

B8-0135/12

**Amendment 12**

**Raymond Finch**

on behalf of the EFDD Group

**Motion for a resolution**

**PPE, S&D, ALDE, GUE/NGL, Verts/ALE, AFCD**

Framework of the future EU-UK relationship

**B8-0135/2018**

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 52 a (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

***52a. Insists that the Commission must respect the result of the UK referendum by not impeding the UK Government's intention to honour the instructions given to it by the public in the referendum to end the free movement of people at the date of withdrawal;***

Or. en

12.3.2018

B8-0135/13

**Amendment 13**

**Raymond Finch**

on behalf of the EFDD Group

**Motion for a resolution**

**PPE, S&D, ALDE, GUE/NGL, Verts/ALE, AFCD**

Framework of the future EU-UK relationship

**B8-0135/2018**

**Motion for a resolution**

**Paragraph 55 a (new)**

*Motion for a resolution*

*Amendment*

*55a. Deplores the attempt by the Commission to divide the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland by keeping the latter permanently in the customs union after the withdrawal date;*

Or. en